SERVICE/PARTS MANUAL
MODELS: 655PM, 755PM, 855PM
CHAMPION®
PLASTER MORTAR MIXER
A 100% employee-owned American manufacturer
REVISION:  D  02/2002  P/N    56360
-  3  -
Table of Contents 655PM, 755PM, 855PM

Trailer Light Assembly ..................................................................................................................... 46-47
Decal Identification .......................................................................................................................... 48-49
Drawings and Part Number Breakdowns
-  26  -
Part Numbers Frame and Drum Assembly
-  27  -
Part Numbers
Item Part No. Description Qty.
1 24017 WSHR 2- 15/16 OD x 2-1/4 ID 4
2 24021-2 Weld Trunnion PM EE 1
3 24022 Seal Drum Shaft 2
4 24027-2 Weld Latch Drum 1
5 22336 Kit Paddle Shaft 655PM 1
5b 22337 Kit Paddle Shaft 755PM 1
5c 22338 Kit Paddle Shaft855PM 1
6 25881 Washer Split 2
7 25909 Spacer Shaft EE MdPM 1
8 25934-2 Weld Drum 655PM 1
8b 25922-2 Weld Drum 755PM 1
8c 25943-2 Weld Drum 855PM 1
9 26096-2 Tow Pole 1
10 26325 WSHR .375 ID x 1.00 OD x .187 ZN 4
11 26326 WSHR  9/16 x 1 3/4 x 1/4 2
12 23120 Kit Bull Gear 1
13 28920-2 Lifter Guard 1
14 32003 Bearing 2
15 32324 Seal Drum Yellow 6
16 32326 Housing Bearing Machined 2
17 36574-2 Weld Trunnion Capped TPE 1
18 23179 Handle Dump 1
19 23237 Kit Guard 655PM 1
19b 23238 Kit Guard 755PM 1
19c 23239 Kit Guard 855PM 1
20 44359 Grip Handle Plain 1
21 44368 Pin Hinge 19.50 inches 1
22 44382-2 Cowl Stry MdPM 1
23 44383-2 Cowl Mvbl MdPM/CM 1
24 44386-2 Frame 655PM 1
24b 44387-2 Frame 755PM 1
24c 44388-2 Frame 855PM 1
25 46042 Fitting Grease 1/4 - 28 ZN 4
26 47001 Cap Plug Blue 4
27 47182 Latch Rubber Cowl 3
Frame and Drum Assembly
NOTE: ^  Not Shown
-  28  -
Part Numbers Frame and Drum Assembly
-  29  -
Part Numbers
Item Part No. Description Qty.
28 80042 NUTFX  3/8 - 16  ZN 1
29 80043 WSHR WROT  3/8  ZN 18
30 80051 NUTNY  1/2 - 13  ZN 4
31 80052 HHCS  1/2 - 13 x 6 1/2  ZN 1
32 80056 NUTNY  3/8 - 16 ZN 10
33 80072 HHCS  3/8 - 16 x 1-3/4 Gr 5 ZN 1
34 80075 HHCS 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/2 Gr 5 ZN 4
35 80114 NUTNY  5/16 - 18 ZN 6
36 80117 WSHRL 1/2 Med Split ZN 2
37 80119 WSHRLT  3/8  Int/Ext ZN 4
38 80121 Key Sq  3/8 x 1.50 Hard Pln 1
39 80145 HHCS  3/8 - 16 x 1- 14  Gr 5 ZN 9
40 80197 HHCS  1/2 - 13 x 4 GR 8 ZN 1
41 80326 NUTFL  3/8  -  16    1/2 Height 4
42 80343 WSHR SAE  1/2  ZN 2
43 80495 WSHR SAE  5/16  ZN 6
44 81064 CRBLT  5/16 - 18 x 1-1/4 6
^ 23221 Kit Cowl Moveable (Includes Items 10, 19, 21 & Decals) 1
^ 23193 Kit Cowl Full (Includes Items 10, 19, 20, 21& Decals) 1
^ 23431 Kit Bearing Seal (Includes Items 1, 3, 6, 13, 14 (2 sets)) 1
^ 23430 Kit Seal Spacer (Includes 1, 3, 6, 14 (2 sets)) 1
^ 21655 Kit Safety Chain 1
Frame and Drum Assembly